1-31-92

RECORE

01-06-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and Tradema
1)	

	Commissioner of	<u> </u>	~~~	Trada
The Honorobio	Commissioner C	of Patents	anu	Haue
ine annurable	COMMISSIONS	,,		

ocuments or copy thereof. 102328757 Name and address of receiving party(ies):

<ul> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> <li>Billy Ray Powell, TonyA, Powell, David R. Powell</li> </ul>	Powell and Po	well Supply Company, Inc.	_ •
12/24/0	<b>V</b>	McKinney Parkway, Lillington, NC 27546	11000 U.S. PTO
dditional names of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes □ no	Address:		22.8 22.8
Nature of conveyance:			80
Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Additional name(s) &	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: 12/20/02			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	the everytion d	oto of the application is: 12/20/02	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution of	gie of the application is. 1225/02	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	8817
1			
Ad	lditional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be main</li> </ol>		umber of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Larry L. Coats	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed	
Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.		LI CITOLOGO	
Street Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C. 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Cary, North Carolina 27511	8.	Deposit account number:	
	<b>U</b> .	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de	eposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		(/maximum)	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the o	riginal document
Name of Person Larry L. Coats	Signature	12/24/02	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Do not detach this	portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/31/2002 RMEBRAHT 00000022 10328810

40.00 OP 04 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

**PATENT REEL: 13618 FRAME: 0474** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

In consideration of Five and 00/100 Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we,

Billy R. Powell

402 McKinney Parkway Lillington, North Carolina 27546

Tony A. Powell

2617 Knightwood Road Fuquay-Varina, North Carolina 27526

David R. Powell

402 McKinney Parkway Lillington, North Carolina 27546

owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in a Canopy Truss, invented by us, and described in the application for U.S. patent executed concurrently herewith, hereby sell and assign to Powell and Powell, Supply Company, Inc. of 402 McKinney Parkway, Lillington, North Carolina 27546, the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, to be held and enjoyed by Powell and Powell, Supply Company, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Billy R. Powell, Tony A. Powell, and David R. Powell, had this assignment and sale not been made.

13-20.02

Doto

13.90.03

RECORDED: 12/24/2002

Date

Billy R. Powell

Tony A. Powell

David R. Powel

PATENT REEL: 13618 FRAME: 0475